182 TEW, ZINOBER, BARNES, ZIMMET & UNICE

JOEL R. TEW FREDRIC S. ZINOBER ROBERT L. BARNES, JR. ALAN S. ZIMMET T. R. UNICE, JR. ANDREW J. SALZMAN JEFFREY P. CARIO\*

LEE WM. ATKINSON MARK A. CONNOLLY DONNA J. FELDMAN PAUL J. WATERS BRET T. JARDINE PATRICK A. BURSON CHRISTOPHER M. AIELLO ROBERT E. HEYMAN ANDREA L. ABRASS JOSEPH A. CORSMEIER KAREN B. CLARK JAIME AUSTRICH

\*HERNANDO RESIDENT PARTNER

CLEARWATER OFFICE PRESTIGE PROFESSIONAL PARK 2655 McCORMICK DRIVE CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33759

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

HERNANDO OFFICE 7361 FOREST OAKS BLVD. SPRING HILL, FLORIDA 34606

PLEASE REPLY TO: P. O. BOX 5124 CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33758-5124

CLEARWATER OFFICE (727) 799-2882

FAX (727) 726-0058 (727) 799-6794

Hernando Office (352) 683-0597 FAX (352) 686-0701

E-Mail Address: TZBZU @aol.com

Of Counsel: STEPHANIE A. VAUGHAN

00789-02544-00611-00671

August 6, 1998

800002610678--3 -08/07/98--01063--007 \*\*\*1785.00 \*\*\*1785.00

Secretary of State 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

NGD Limited, a Florida limited partnership

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit, together with a check in the amount of \$1,785.00, which represents the filing fee and registered agent fee. Please file same as soon as possible.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

TEW, ZINOBER, BARNES, ZIMMET & UNICE

Kathleen E. Roberts Legal Assistant

/ker Enclosures

Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Updater Verifyer Acknowledgeme W. P. Verifyer

BY PHONE TO CORRECT Mame

DOC. EXAM



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 10, 1998

KATHLEEN E. ROBERTS 2655 MCCORMICK DRIVE, PRESTIGE PROF. PAR CLEARWATER, FL 33759

SUBJECT: NGD LIMITED Ref. Number: W98000018085

We have received your document for NGD LIMITED and your check(s) totaling \$1785.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 198A00041525

98 SEP 17 PM 4: 05

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, for purposes of complying with Section 620.108, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, hereby executes and submits for filing this Certificate of Limited Partnership, and states as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is: RIDAN of Clearwater, Ltd.
- 2. The address of the office of the limited partnership is: 860 Pinellas Bayway South, Tierra Verde, FL 33715.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process is: Robert L. Barnes, Jr., Esquire, Tew, Zinober, Barnes, Zimmet & Unice, 2655 McCormick Drive, Clearwater, FL 33759.
- 4. The name and address of the sole general partner is: Nicholas Dorich, 860 Pinellas Bayway South, Tierra Verde, FL 33715.
- 5. The mailing address for the limited partnership is: 860 Pinellas Bayway South, Tierra Verde, FL 33715.
- 6. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is twenty (20) years from the date of formation.
- 7. An affidavit declaring the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is submitted contemporaneous with this certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Certificate of Limited Partnership to be duly executed this 6th day of August, 1998.

Nicholas Dorich, General Partner and Limited Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

COUNTY OF PINELLAS	98 86 INTERPRETATION
The foregoing instrument was ack by Nicholas Dorich, General Partner and known to me or who has produced	nowledged before me this day of August, 1998
	Salley Etaberts = XX
KATHLEEN E. ROBERTS State of Florida My Comm. Exp. July 31, 1999 Comm. # CC 472077	Signature of Person Taking Acknowledgment   Kathleen E. Roberts  Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped
(NOTARY SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Florida
	CC472077 Notarial Serial Number

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

### AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW, the undersigned affiant, who states as follows:

- The Affidavit is executed and submitted for filing in accordance with Section 1. 620.108(i), Florida Statutes (1997) in support of the Certificate of Limited Partnership being RIDAN a Florida limited partnership. Of Clear water, Utol.
  The amount of the capital contribution of the limited partners is \$800,000.00. submitted for: RIDAN A
  - 2.
  - The amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners is \$800,000.00. 3. FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 6
He/she is personally known to me or has presented \_\_\_, 1998, by Nicholas Dorich. (type of identification) as identification. erson Taking Acknowledgment (NOTARY SEAL) Notary Public, State of Flori DA CC472077 Notarial Serial Number